
2021 INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT A - 2021 ROAD PROGRAM

VILLAGE OF CHAGRIN FALLS

PROJECT NO. 210255

BID OPENING:  AUGUST 13, 2021

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER BASE BID  

ALTERNATE BID 

Triangle Park Brick 

Pavers

BASE BID AND 

ALTERNATE

1 Burton Scot Contractors, LLC $508,083.00 $39,000.00 $547,083.00

2 The Vallejo Company, Inc. $534,956.60 $45,000.00 $579,956.60

3 Karvo Companies, Inc. $597,025.20 $31,000.00 $628,025.20

4 Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $719,557.00 NO BID $719,557.00

   

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:  $650,000.00 $40,000.00 $690,000.00



2021 Infrastructure Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: August 13, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - 2021 Road Program - Base Bid
Project No. 210255

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Burton Scot Contractors LLC1
11330 Kinsman Road

Phone number: (440) 564-1011
Newbury, OH 44065

The Vallejo Company, Inc.2
4000 Brookpark Road

Phone number: (216) 741-3933
Cleveland, OH 44134

Karvo Companies, Inc.3
4524 Hudson Drive

Phone number: (330) 929-9616
Stow, OH 44224

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.4
17290 Munn Rd.

Phone number: (440) 543-2253
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Page   1August 15, 2021



2021 Infrastructure Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: August 13, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - 2021 Road Program - Base Bid
Project No. 210255

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $508,083.00  1.
The Vallejo Company, Inc. $534,956.60  2.
Karvo Companies, Inc. $597,025.20  3.
Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $719,557.00 $794,557.00  4.

August 15, 2021 Page   1



20
21

 In
fra

str
uc

tu
re

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 C

ha
gr

in
 F

al
ls

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

ug
us

t 1
3,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
Co

nt
ra

ct
 A

 - 
20

21
 R

oa
d 

Pr
og

ra
m

 - 
Ba

se
 B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
10

25
5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
LS

 O
F 

(S
PC

) P
RE

CO
N

ST
RU

CT
IO

N
 V

ID
EO

 D
O

CU
M

EN
TA

TI
O

N
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$9
50

.0
0

$4
75

.0
0

$4
75

.0
0

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$9
50

.0
0

$3
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$3
,5

00
.0

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$3
,5

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$1
,0

00
.0

0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
LS

 O
F 

(S
PC

) B
O

N
D

S 
A

N
D

 IN
SU

RA
N

CE
S,

 A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$8

,5
00

.0
0

$8
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$8
,5

00
.0

0
$6

,9
00

.0
0

$5
,8

00
.0

0
$1

,1
00

.0
0

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$6

,9
00

.0
0

$3
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$3
,5

00
.0

0
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$3
,5

00
.0

0
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$1

0,
00

0.
00

  3
.  

  5
.0

0 
ST

A
 O

F 
(2

09
) L

IN
EA

R 
G

RA
D

IN
G

$4
00

.0
0

$2
00

.0
0

$2
00

.0
0

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,2
50

.0
0

$2
40

.0
0

$1
,0

10
.0

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$6
,2

50
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
$3

00
.0

0
$3

00
.0

0
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$3
,0

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$2
,5

00
.0

0

  4
. 2

,8
10

.0
0 

SY
 O

F 
(2

51
) P

A
RT

IA
L 

D
EP

TH
 P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PA
IR

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$3

0.
00

$1
5.

00
$1

5.
00

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$8
4,

30
0.

00
$3

5.
00

$9
.8

1
$2

5.
19

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$9

8,
35

0.
00

$3
5.

00
$2

0.
00

$1
5.

00
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$9
8,

35
0.

00
$4

0.
00

$2
0.

00
$2

0.
00

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$1

12
,4

00
.0

0

  5
.  

16
6.

00
 C

Y
 O

F 
(2

53
) P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
RE

PA
IR

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$2

85
.0

0
$1

42
.5

0
$1

42
.5

0
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$4

7,
31

0.
00

$2
90

.0
0

$1
04

.0
0

$1
86

.0
0

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$4

8,
14

0.
00

$3
25

.0
0

$2
00

.0
0

$1
25

.0
0

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$5

3,
95

0.
00

$2
75

.0
0

$2
65

.0
0

$1
0.

00
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$4
5,

65
0.

00

Pa
ge

   
1

A
ug

us
t 1

5,
 2

02
1



20
21

 In
fra

str
uc

tu
re

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 C

ha
gr

in
 F

al
ls

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

ug
us

t 1
3,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
Co

nt
ra

ct
 A

 - 
20

21
 R

oa
d 

Pr
og

ra
m

 - 
Ba

se
 B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
10

25
5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

  6
. 8

,5
66

.0
0 

SY
 O

F 
(2

54
) P

A
V

EM
EN

T 
PL

A
N

IN
G

, A
SP

H
A

LT
 C

O
N

CR
ET

E,
 A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$2
.7

5
$0

.0
0

$2
.7

5
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$2

3,
55

6.
50

$2
.8

0
$0

.0
0

$2
.8

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$2
3,

98
4.

80
$4

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$4

.0
0

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$3

4,
26

4.
00

$3
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$3
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$2
5,

69
8.

00

  7
.  

 7
5.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

PC
) B

RI
CK

 P
A

V
EM

EN
T 

RE
PA

IR
 IN

CL
. R

EM
O

V
A

L,
 S

U
BG

RA
D

E,
 &

 R
EP

LA
CE

M
EN

T,
 A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
20

.0
0

$6
0.

00
$6

0.
00

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$9
,0

00
.0

0
$1

57
.0

0
$3

1.
56

$1
25

.4
4

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$1

1,
77

5.
00

$1
50

.0
0

$2
5.

00
$1

25
.0

0
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$1
1,

25
0.

00
$4

00
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$3
0,

00
0.

00

  8
. 1

,0
28

.0
0 

G
A

L 
O

F 
(4

07
) T

A
CK

 C
O

A
T,

 T
RA

CK
LE

SS
 T

A
CK

$3
.0

0
$1

.5
0

$1
.5

0
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$3

,0
84

.0
0

$3
.7

0
$3

.0
0

$0
.7

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$3
,8

03
.6

0
$2

.2
5

$1
.2

5
$1

.0
0

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$2

,3
13

.0
0

$2
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$1
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$2
,0

56
.0

0

  9
. 8

,5
66

.0
0 

SY
 O

F 
(4

22
) S

IN
G

LE
 C

H
IP

 S
EA

L,
 T

Y
PE

 A
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$2
.2

5
$1

.1
3

$1
.1

2
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$1

9,
27

3.
50

$2
.7

0
$0

.0
0

$2
.7

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$2
3,

12
8.

20
$2

.3
5

$1
.3

5
$1

.0
0

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$2

0,
13

0.
10

$3
.0

0
$1

.5
0

$1
.5

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$2
5,

69
8.

00

 1
0.

  3
14

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(4

41
) A

SP
H

A
LT

 C
O

N
CR

ET
E 

SU
RF

A
CE

 C
O

U
RS

E,
 T

Y
PE

 1
, (

44
8)

, P
G

64
-2

2,
 A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
82

.0
0

$9
1.

00
$9

1.
00

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$5
7,

14
8.

00
$2

00
.0

0
$1

31
.6

7
$6

8.
33

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$6

2,
80

0.
00

$2
00

.0
0

$1
70

.0
0

$3
0.

00
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$6
2,

80
0.

00
$2

50
.0

0
$2

40
.0

0
$1

0.
00

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$7

8,
50

0.
00

Pa
ge

   
2

A
ug

us
t 1

5,
 2

02
1



20
21

 In
fra

str
uc

tu
re

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 C

ha
gr

in
 F

al
ls

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

ug
us

t 1
3,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
Co

nt
ra

ct
 A

 - 
20

21
 R

oa
d 

Pr
og

ra
m

 - 
Ba

se
 B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
10

25
5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 1
1.

  3
73

.0
0 

CY
 O

F 
(4

41
) A

SP
H

A
LT

 C
O

N
CR

ET
E 

IN
TE

RM
ED

IA
TE

 C
O

U
RS

E,
 T

Y
PE

 2
, (

44
8)

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$1

72
.0

0
$8

6.
00

$8
6.

00
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$6

4,
15

6.
00

$1
75

.0
0

$1
20

.0
0

$5
5.

00
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$6
5,

27
5.

00
$1

85
.0

0
$1

55
.0

0
$3

0.
00

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$6

9,
00

5.
00

$2
50

.0
0

$2
40

.0
0

$1
0.

00
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$9
3,

25
0.

00

 1
2.

 1
,3

50
.0

0 
SF

 O
F 

(6
08

) 6
 IN

CH
 C

O
N

CR
ET

E 
W

A
LK

, W
IT

H
 IN

TE
G

RA
L 

V
EH

IC
U

LA
R 

CU
RB

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$1

7.
50

$8
.7

5
$8

.7
5

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$2
3,

62
5.

00
$1

1.
00

$3
.5

9
$7

.4
1

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$1

4,
85

0.
00

$2
0.

00
$1

0.
00

$1
0.

00
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$2
7,

00
0.

00
$3

0.
00

$1
5.

00
$1

5.
00

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$4

0,
50

0.
00

 1
3.

 1
,2

00
.0

0 
FT

 O
F 

(6
09

) C
U

RB
, T

Y
PE

 6
, I

N
CL

U
D

IN
G

 R
EM

O
V

A
L,

 A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$3

0.
00

$1
5.

00
$1

5.
00

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$3
6,

00
0.

00
$3

9.
00

$4
.2

5
$3

4.
75

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$4

6,
80

0.
00

$4
0.

00
$2

0.
00

$2
0.

00
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$4
8,

00
0.

00
$7

5.
00

$5
0.

00
$2

5.
00

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$9

0,
00

0.
00

 1
4.

  3
00

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

11
) 6

" C
O

N
D

U
IT

, T
Y

PE
 B

, P
ER

FO
RA

TE
D

, F
RE

N
CH

 D
RA

IN
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$4
0.

00
$2

0.
00

$2
0.

00
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$1

2,
00

0.
00

$1
6.

00
$7

.6
8

$8
.3

2
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$4
,8

00
.0

0
$2

8.
00

$1
8.

00
$1

0.
00

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$8

,4
00

.0
0

$2
5.

00
$1

2.
50

$1
2.

50
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$7
,5

00
.0

0

 1
5.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
11

) C
A

TC
H

 B
A

SI
N

, N
O

. 2
-2

A
$2

,3
00

.0
0

$1
,1

50
.0

0
$1

,1
50

.0
0

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$2
,3

00
.0

0
$3

,2
50

.0
0

$1
,2

07
.6

9
$2

,0
42

.3
1

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$3

,2
50

.0
0

$3
,2

00
.0

0
$2

,2
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$3
,2

00
.0

0
$3

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$3

,0
00

.0
0

Pa
ge

   
3

A
ug

us
t 1

5,
 2

02
1



20
21

 In
fra

str
uc

tu
re

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 C

ha
gr

in
 F

al
ls

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

ug
us

t 1
3,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
Co

nt
ra

ct
 A

 - 
20

21
 R

oa
d 

Pr
og

ra
m

 - 
Ba

se
 B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
10

25
5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 1
6.

   
 2

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
11

) I
N

LE
T 

A
D

JU
ST

ED
 T

O
 G

RA
D

E,
 M

ET
H

O
D

 D
.1

., 
(b

ric
k)

 A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$9

25
.0

0
$4

62
.5

0
$4

62
.5

0
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$1

,8
50

.0
0

$1
,1

50
.0

0
$5

43
.8

9
$6

06
.1

1
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$2
,3

00
.0

0
$1

,2
75

.0
0

$2
75

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$2
,5

50
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$4

,0
00

.0
0

 1
7.

   
 9

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
11

) M
A

N
H

O
LE

 A
D

JU
ST

ED
 T

O
 G

RA
D

E,
 M

ET
H

O
D

 D
.1

 (b
ric

k)
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$8
50

.0
0

$4
25

.0
0

$4
25

.0
0

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$7
,6

50
.0

0
$9

75
.0

0
$3

73
.2

1
$6

01
.7

9
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$8
,7

75
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$9

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$7

50
.0

0
$7

50
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$1
3,

50
0.

00

 1
8.

 2
,0

00
.0

0 
LB

 O
F 

(6
11

) S
PE

CI
A

L 
- M

IS
CE

LL
A

N
EO

U
S 

M
ET

A
L

$1
.8

0
$0

.9
0

$0
.9

0
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$3

,6
00

.0
0

$1
.5

0
$1

.4
0

$0
.1

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$3
,0

00
.0

0
$1

.7
5

$1
.0

0
$0

.7
5

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$3

,5
00

.0
0

$2
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$1
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$4
,0

00
.0

0

 1
9.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(6

14
) M

A
IN

TA
IN

IN
G

 T
RA

FF
IC

$3
2,

65
0.

00
$1

6,
32

5.
00

$1
6,

32
5.

00
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$3

2,
65

0.
00

$1
4,

50
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
4,

50
0.

00
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$1
4,

50
0.

00
$6

1,
49

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$6

1,
49

0.
00

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$6

1,
49

0.
00

$5
0,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$5
0,

00
0.

00
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$5
0,

00
0.

00

 2
0.

   
 1

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
23

) M
O

N
U

M
EN

T 
BO

X
 A

D
JU

ST
ED

 T
O

 G
RA

D
E

$5
75

.0
0

$2
87

.5
0

$2
87

.5
0

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$5
75

.0
0

$3
65

.0
0

$6
8.

00
$2

97
.0

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$3
65

.0
0

$1
00

.0
0

$7
0.

00
$3

0.
00

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$1

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$1

,0
00

.0
0

Pa
ge

   
4

A
ug

us
t 1

5,
 2

02
1



20
21

 In
fra

str
uc

tu
re

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 C

ha
gr

in
 F

al
ls

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

ug
us

t 1
3,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
Co

nt
ra

ct
 A

 - 
20

21
 R

oa
d 

Pr
og

ra
m

 - 
Ba

se
 B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
10

25
5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 2
1.

   
 8

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
38

) V
A

LV
E 

BO
X

 A
D

JU
ST

ED
 T

O
 G

RA
D

E,
 R

IS
ER

 R
IN

G
, A

S 
PE

R 
PL

A
N

$1
75

.0
0

$8
7.

50
$8

7.
50

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$1
,4

00
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
$3

7.
29

$1
62

.7
1

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$1

,6
00

.0
0

$1
50

.0
0

$1
25

.0
0

$2
5.

00
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
$5

0.
00

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$2

,0
00

.0
0

 2
2.

   
 0

.3
0 

M
IL

E 
O

F 
(6

42
) C

EN
TE

R 
LI

N
E

$3
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,7
50

.0
0

$1
,7

50
.0

0
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$1

,0
50

.0
0

$5
,3

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$5
,3

00
.0

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$1
,5

90
.0

0
$5

,5
40

.0
0

$3
,5

40
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$1

,6
62

.0
0

$4
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$1
,2

00
.0

0

 2
3.

  1
06

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

42
) S

TO
P 

LI
N

E,
 T

Y
PE

 1
$5

.0
0

$2
.5

0
$2

.5
0

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$5
30

.0
0

$5
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$5
.0

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$5
30

.0
0

$1
6.

85
$1

0.
00

$6
.8

5
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$1
,7

86
.1

0
$5

.0
0

$2
.5

0
$2

.5
0

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$5

30
.0

0

 2
4.

  1
23

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(6
61

) P
ER

EN
N

IA
LS

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$2

5.
00

$1
2.

50
$1

2.
50

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$3
,0

75
.0

0
$3

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$3

0.
00

Th
e 

V
al

le
jo

 C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
$3

,6
90

.0
0

$2
5.

00
$1

5.
00

$1
0.

00
K

ar
vo

 C
om

pa
ni

es
, I

nc
.

$3
,0

75
.0

0
$2

5.
00

$1
2.

50
$1

2.
50

Ch
ag

rin
 V

al
le

y 
Pa

vi
ng

, I
nc

.
$3

,0
75

.0
0

 2
5.

   
 5

.0
0 

EA
CH

 O
F 

(S
PC

) S
PE

CI
A

L 
- R

A
IN

 G
A

RD
EN

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$1
,2

50
.0

0
$1

,2
50

.0
0

Bu
rto

n 
Sc

ot
 C

on
tra

ct
or

s L
LC

$1
2,

50
0.

00
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$4
29

.0
0

$4
,5

71
.0

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$2
5,

00
0.

00
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$1

2,
50

0.
00

$4
,5

00
.0

0
$3

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$2
2,

50
0.

00

Pa
ge

   
5

A
ug

us
t 1

5,
 2

02
1



20
21

 In
fra

str
uc

tu
re

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 C

ha
gr

in
 F

al
ls

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

ug
us

t 1
3,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
Co

nt
ra

ct
 A

 - 
20

21
 R

oa
d 

Pr
og

ra
m

 - 
Ba

se
 B

id
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
10

25
5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

 2
6.

   
 1

.0
0 

LS
 O

F 
(S

PC
) C

O
N

TI
N

G
EN

CY
/D

IS
CR

ET
IO

N
A

RY
 A

LL
O

W
A

N
CE

$5
0,

00
0.

00
$5

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$5

0,
00

0.
00

$5
0,

00
0.

00
$5

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$5
0,

00
0.

00
$5

0,
00

0.
00

$5
0,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$5

0,
00

0.
00

$5
0,

00
0.

00
$5

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
Ch

ag
rin

 V
al

le
y 

Pa
vi

ng
, I

nc
.

$5
0,

00
0.

00

Pa
ge

   
6

A
ug

us
t 1

5,
 2

02
1



2021 Infrastructure Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: August 13, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Triangle Park Brick Pavers - Alternate A
Project No. 210255

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Karvo Companies, Inc.1
4524 Hudson Drive

Phone number: (330) 929-9616
Stow, OH 44224

Burton Scot Contractors LLC2
11330 Kinsman Road

Phone number: (440) 564-1011
Newbury, OH 44065

The Vallejo Company, Inc.3
4000 Brookpark Road

Phone number: (216) 741-3933
Cleveland, OH 44134

Page   1August 15, 2021



2021 Infrastructure Improvements
Village of Chagrin Falls

Bid Opening Date: August 13, 2021
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Triangle Park Brick Pavers - Alternate A
Project No. 210255

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Karvo Companies, Inc. $31,000.00  1.
Burton Scot Contractors LLC $39,000.00  2.
The Vallejo Company, Inc. $45,000.00  3.

August 15, 2021 Page   1



20
21

 In
fra

str
uc

tu
re

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

V
ill

ag
e 

of
 C

ha
gr

in
 F

al
ls

Bi
d 

O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 A

ug
us

t 1
3,

 2
02

1
Bi

d 
Ta

bu
la

tio
n 

Su
m

m
ar

y
Co

nt
ra

ct
 A

 - 
Tr

ia
ng

le
 P

ar
k 

Br
ic

k 
Pa

ve
rs

 - 
A

lte
rn

at
e 

A
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
10

25
5

LI
ST

 O
F 

A
LL

 IT
EM

S
N

O
TE

: B
id

de
rs

 In
fo

rm
al

 u
ni

t p
ri

ce
 o

r 
ite

m
 to

ta
l a

pp
ea

r 
if 

di
ffe

re
nt

 th
an

 b
id

 ta
b 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 p

ri
ce

.
Bi

dd
er

's
In

fo
rm

al
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Ca
lc

ul
at

ed
Li

ne
 It

em
To

ta
l

Bi
dd

er
's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ric

e
Ca

lc
ul

at
ed

U
ni

t P
ric

e
M

at
er

ia
l

La
bo

r
Bi

dd
er

s

  1
. 1

,0
00

.0
0 

SF
 O

F 
(S

PC
) B

RI
CK

 P
A

V
ER

S,
 P

ED
ES

TR
IA

N
, W

IT
H

 C
O

N
CR

ET
E 

BA
SE

, A
S 

PE
R 

PL
A

N
$3

1.
00

$2
0.

00
$1

1.
00

K
ar

vo
 C

om
pa

ni
es

, I
nc

.
$3

1,
00

0.
00

$3
9.

00
$1

9.
50

$1
9.

50
Bu

rto
n 

Sc
ot

 C
on

tra
ct

or
s L

LC
$3

9,
00

0.
00

$4
5.

00
$2

.7
4

$4
2.

26
Th

e 
V

al
le

jo
 C

om
pa

ny
, I

nc
.

$4
5,

00
0.

00

Pa
ge

   
1

A
ug

us
t 1

5,
 2

02
1


